Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524 (other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting NG 6 according to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B 500 bar
Max. operating pressure connection T 70 bar (WVM-6I-3/2-D = 500 bar)
Max. flow rate 12 l/min

NG 6 ISO
up to 12 l/min, up to 500 bar
Type code
Seal material	 V	 FKM
Nominal size	 6 ...
Connection ISO 	 ... I
Number of ports	 2 or 3
Number
of positions	 2, 3 or 4
Control functions	 See overview
	 “Product information”
Control method	 0	 without solenoid
	 24	 solenoid 24 VDC
Size	 500 bar
Directional poppet valves
Example
Connection for orifice	P	 P-connection (pressure)
	 A	 A-connection
	 B	 B-connection
	 T	 T-connection (tank)*
Check valve	 RV	 plug in check valve in P-connection
Design
00 ... 99
For internal
purposes
Index
Please leave blank
For internal purposes
Design revision
For internal purposes
Orifice-Ø 	 05	 0.5 mm
	 07	 0.7 mm
	 10	 1.0 mm
	 14	 1.4 mm
	 20	 2.0 mm
Additional
elements
Monitored position	 RO	 0
	 RA	 a
	 R0A	 0, a
* Safety note: Select orifice with regard to permissible tank
pressure!
3/9
Type WVM-6I-R
NG 6 ISO
up to 12 l/min, up to 500 bar
Product information

Flow direction
Load change B10d 6 million according to ISO 13849-1
Part description Type code Part No.
Orifice Ø 0,5 BL700-6-D8-0,5-A*00 3687934
Orifice Ø 0,7 BL700-6-D8-0,7-A*00 3687956
Orifice Ø 1,0 BL700-6-D8-1,0-A*00 3687961
Orifice Ø 1,4 BL700-6-D8-1,4-A*00 3656890
Orifice Ø 2,0 BL700-6-D8-2,0-A*00 3687970
Dimensional drawing Symbol
Check valve for P-connection
Part description Type code Part No.
Check valve (fitting in connection P) RV500-6-D8-V-A*00 4269275
Dimensional drawing Symbol
8/9
Ø0.5 Ø0.7 Ø1.0 Ø1.4
Ø2.0
p
[b
ar
]
Q [l/min]
1 10 25
1
10
70
100
500
RV
1
10
100
1 10
p
[b
ar
]
Q [l/min]
0.5
0.7
1
1.4
2
3.7
Type WVM-6I-R
NG 6 ISO
up to 12 l/min, up to 500 bar
Drop pressure
Bieri Hydraulik AG
Könizstrasse 274
CH-3097 Liebefeld
Tel. +41 31 970 09 09  | Fax +41 31 970 09 10
info@bierihydraulics.com | www.bierihydraulics.com
9/9
The information in this brochure relates to the operating condi-
tions and applications described.
For applications and operating conditions not described, ple-
ase contact the relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Type WVM-6I-R
NG 6 ISO
up to 12 l/min, up to 500 bar
Spare parts
WVM-6I-R_10001068526_EN_17L24
Part description Part No.
4 x O-Ring  9,25 x 1,78, FKM 4455692
1 x Pole tube nut 914555
1 x O-Ring for pole tube nut 616992
All WVM-6I valves are supplied with solenoid coil 4244171 as standard. Optionally, other solenoid coils of the Coil-50-2345
series according to the table below can also be used.
The valve „without solenoid coil“ (control type „0“ in the type code) and the solenoid coil have separately. Coil nut and O-ring
are supplied with the valve.
1 Important note: The protection class applies to the solenoid coil. The precondition is the proper assembly of the mating con-
nector and the same or better protection class of the mating connector.
2 Rectifier is integrated in the solenoid coil
Connection
Protection 1
DIN 436050
radial
IP65